
4336 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 207 

Welfare and Social Services­
y outhline House Trust 
Alcoholism and Dependance Foundation 
Apostolic Church 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission 
Devonport Community House Inc. 
Head Injury Society Inc. 
Papakura Drop-In Centre Inc. 
Richmond Fellowship of New Zealand Inc. 

Youth and Recreation-
Auckland Croquet Assn. Inc. 
Karaka Recreational Reserve 
Selwyn Community Stadium Trust 
Auckland Catholic Netball Assn. Inc. 
Counties Netball Assn. Inc. 
Mangere Boystown Police & Citizens' Club Inc. 
North Shore Netball Assn. Inc. 
Waitemata Badminton Assn. Inc. 
Navy League of New Zealand 
Every Boy's Rally-Auckland 
Houghtons Bush Presbyterian Camp 
Hunua Falls Presbyterian Camp 
Northland-
Rodney Netball Assn. 
Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society 
Kaikohe & Districts Historical and Mechanical 

Society 
Kaitaia Playcentre 
Boys' Brigade in N.Z, Inc.-lst Mahurangi Sections 
Kaitaia Intermediate School 
Northern Wairoa Outdoor Education Assn. 
Paparore School 
Whangarei Intermediate School 
Civilian Maimed Assn.-Dargaville Sub-Branch 
Dargaville Playcentre 
Far North Primary Schools Multicultural Festival 
Kaitaia BMX Club 
Mastectomy Assn.-Northland Branch 
Northern Wairoa Welfare Assn. 
Northland Residential Nursery & Creche Society 
Otangarei School 
S.P.E.L.D.-Northland Inc. 
Whangarei Council of Social Services 
International Year of Disabled Persons-Kaikohe 

Branch 
S.P.C.A.-Mangonui County Inc. 
Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council 
Dated this 29th day of November 1983. 

$ 

1,000 
600 
500 
500 
500 
500 
500 
500 

2,000 
1,500 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000. 

800 
600 
300 
300 
300 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

200 
200 
200 

D. G. CARTER, Acting General Manager. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

ELECTRICITY FOR MOTOR MECHANICS 
N.Z. TECHNICAL CORRESPONDENCE INSTITUTE 

256 p. 1983 reprint. Illustrated. $10.00 plus 85c p & p 
Now in paper-back, this popular publication provides a basis for 
the study of automotive electricity for apprentice motor mechanics. 
Car owners, too, and persons interested in the general maintenance 
of motor engines will find the book a reliable guide to the detection 
and remedy of minor electrical faults. 

VISUAL WAYS 
By Geoff Moss 

46 p. 1982. Illustrated. $4. 75 plus 55c p & p 
Too often people find themselves having to speak in public, to train 
new employees, to teach various skills, or to give advice on arrani­
ing displays and exhibits without having had any relevant baste 
training. If you are such a person, this book was written to help in 
getting a message across more effectively by using visual aids. 

WHERE TO START 
By Vincent Burke 

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS 

61 p. 1982. Illustrated. $5.95 plus 85c p & p 

This publication has been designed to help New Zealanders in the 
initial stages of getting a club, group, or organisation off the ground. 
The information it contains will be of assistance to a wide variety 
of different community groups, sporting, cultural, and recreational 
clubs. Included are suggestions for various administrative frame­
works; legal structure, meetings, public relations, finance, and the 
constitution of the organisation. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

THE New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday afternoon of 
each week. Notices from Government departments must be received 
by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, by noon on 
Tuesday. Advertisements will be accepted by the Government 
Printer until noon on Wednesdays. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line. 

All advertisements should be written or typed on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

THE last New Zealand Gazette for 1983 will be published on 
Thursday, 15 December 1983. 

Notices for this Gazette from Government departments must be 
received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs by 
noon on Tuesday, 13 December 1983. 

Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer until 
noon on Wednesday, 14 December 1983. 

The first Gazette for 1984 will be published on Thursday, 12 
January 1984. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Commerce Act: Notices 
Corrigendum 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Education Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notices 
Hauraki Gulf Maritime Park Act: Notice . 
Harbours Act: Notices 
Land Act: Notices 
Mining Act: Notice 
Plant Varieties Act: Notice 
Post Office Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices . . . . . . . 
Pukekohe Borough Council Building Bylaw: Notice 
Reserves Act: Notices. . . . . . . . . . 
Review of Duty Concessions: Notice 
Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notices 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 
Transport Act: Notices 
Water Recreation Regulations: Notice 

PAGE 

4320 

4290 

4316 

4318 

4313. 4315 
4289 
4311 
4307 
4291 
4303 
4310 

4303. 4306 
4306 
4314 
4307 
4292 
4307 
4303 
4307 
4315 
4308 
4308 
4308 
4307 

PROCLAMATIONS. ORDERS IN COUNCIL. AND WARRANTS 4289 

Price $1. 95 
BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1983 


