	\$			
Welfare and Social Services—				
Youthline House Trust	1,000			
Alcoholism and Dependance Foundation	600			
Apostolic Church	500			
Auckland Methodist Central Mission	500			
Devonport Community House Inc.	500			
Head Injury Society Inc.	500			
Papakura Drop-In Centre Inc.	500			
Richmond Fellowship of New Zealand Inc.	500			
Youth and Recreation—				
Auckland Croquet Assn. Inc.	2,000			
Karaka Recreational Reserve	1,500			
Selwyn Community Stadium Trust	1,500			
Auckland Catholic Netball Assn. Inc.	1,000			
Counties Netball Assn. Inc.	1,000			
Mangere Boystown Police & Citizens' Club Inc. North Shore Netball Assn. Inc.	1,000			
Waitemata Badminton Assn. Inc.	1,000 800			
Navy League of New Zealand	600			
Every Boy's Rally—Auckland	300			
Houghtons Bush Presbyterian Camp	300			
Hunua Falls Presbyterian Camp	300			
Northland—	200			
Rodney Netball Assn.	1,000			
Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society	1,000			
Kaikohe & Districts Historical and Mechanical	1,000			
Society	500			
Kaitaia Playcentre	500			
Boys' Brigade in N.Z, Inc.—1st Mahurangi Sections	400			
Kaitaia Intermediate School	400			
Northern Wairoa Outdoor Education Assn.	400			
Paparore School	400			
Whangarei Intermediate School	400			
Civilian Maimed Assn.—Dargaville Sub-Branch Dargaville Playcentre	300			
Far North Primary Schools Multicultural Festival	300 300			
Kaitaia BMX Club	300			
Mastectomy Assn.—Northland Branch	300			
Northern Wairoa Welfare Assn.	300			
Northland Residential Nursery & Creche Society	300			
Otangarei School	300			
S.P.E.L.D.—Northland Inc.	300			
Whangarei Council of Social Services	300			
International Year of Disabled Persons—Kaikohe	•			
Branch	200			
S.P.C.A.—Mangonui County Inc.	200			
Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council	200			
Dated this 29th day of November 1983.				
D. G. CARTER, Acting General Manager.				

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ELECTRICITY FOR MOTOR MECHANICS

N.Z. TECHNICAL CORRESPONDENCE INSTITUTE

256 p. 1983 reprint. Illustrated. \$10.00 plus 85c p & p

Now in paper-back, this popular publication provides a basis for the study of automotive electricity for apprentice motor mechanics. Car owners, too, and persons interested in the general maintenance of motor engines will find the book a reliable guide to the detection and remedy of minor electrical faults.

VISUAL WAYS

By Geoff Moss

46 p. 1982. Illustrated. \$4.75 plus 55c p & p

Too often people find themselves having to speak in public, to train new employees, to teach various skills, or to give advice on arranging displays and exhibits without having had any relevant basic training. If you are such a person, this book was written to help in getting a message across more effectively by using visual aids.

WHERE TO START

By Vincent Burke

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

61 p. 1982. Illustrated. \$5.95 plus 85c p & p

This publication has been designed to help New Zealanders in the initial stages of getting a club, group, or organisation off the ground. The information it contains will be of assistance to a wide variety of different community groups, sporting, cultural, and recreational clubs. Included are suggestions for various administrative frameworks; legal structure, meetings, public relations, finance, and the constitution of the organisation.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THE New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday afternoon of each week. Notices from Government departments must be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, by noon on Tuesday. Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesdays.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line.

All advertisements should be written or typed on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THE last New Zealand Gazette for 1983 will be published on Thursday, 15 December 1983.

Notices for this *Gazette* from Government departments must be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs by noon on Tuesday, 13 December 1983.

Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesday, 14 December 1983.

The first Gazette for 1984 will be published on Thursday, 12 January 1984.

CONTENTS

						PAGE
Advertisements						4320
APPOINTMENTS						4290
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES						4316
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTIC						
MISCELLANEOUS—						
Commerce Act: Notices	,				4313,	4315
Corrigendum						4289
Customs Tariff: Notices Education Act: Notice Forests Act: Notices Hauraki Gulf Maritime Par						4311
Education Act: Notice						4307
Forests Act: Notices						4291
Hauraki Gulf Maritime Par	k Act:	Notice				4303
Harbours Act: Notices Land Act: Notices						4310
Land Act: Notices	: -				4303,	4306
Mining Act: Notice Plant Varieties Act: Notice						4306
Plant Varieties Act: Notice						4314
Post Office Act: Notice						4307
Public Works Act: Notices Pukekohe Borough Council	<u> </u>			: .		4292
Pukekone Borough Council	Buildi	ng Byla	iw: No	otice		4307
Reserves Act: Notices Review of Duty Concession Schedule of Contracts: Noti						4303
Review of Duty Concession	s: Not	ice				4307
Schedule of Contracts: Noti	ces					4315
Signogras Acr. Nonces						
Trame Regulations: Notice						4308
Transport Act: Notices		: -				4308
Traffic Regulations: Notice Transport Act: Notices Water Recreation Regulatio	ns: No	tice				4307
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN						4289